

OPPIO TENNIS COURT SURFACE REPLACEMENT
BID #22/23-012 / PWP# WA-2023-090
BID TABULATION

BID ITEM	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	Unit	WEST COAST PAVING		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION		SPANISH SPRINGS CONSTRUCTION	
				Unit Cost	TOTAL	Unit Cost	TOTAL	Unit Cost	TOTAL
1	Mobilization, site access, de-mobilization and site cleanup, per lump sum.	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 37,827.00	\$ 37,827.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
2	Demolition of existing tennis court posts, nets, and center anchors, complete in place per	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 3,890.00
3	Removal of existing Tennis Court surface and AC, per lump sum.	1	LS	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29,195.00	\$ 29,195.00
4	CONTINGENT ITEM - Remove existing aggregate base/subsurface and placement of ne	20,000	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 50,000.00
5	CONTINGENT ITEM – Over excavation of unsuitable subgrade material and placement	740	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 74,000.00
6	CONTINGENT ITEM – Installation of geotextile (Mirafi 1100N or Amoco 4555), compl	2,200	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 9,680.00
7	Placement of new 3” Type 3 PG64-28NV pavement and new plexipave or approved equa	1	LS	\$124,000.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$137,500.00	\$ 137,500.00
8	Install two (2) new tennis courts that include posts, nets, and center anchors, complete in	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,565.00	\$ 12,565.00
9	Install four (4) new pickleball courts that include posts, nets, and center anchors, complet	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,445.00	\$ 15,445.00
10	Install new 4’-0” tall chain link fence, complete in place, per lineal foot.	280	LF	\$ 104.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 19,880.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 21,560.00
11	Install new 4’-0” chain link gate, complete in place, per each.	2	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,760.00
12	Remove and replace existing 12’-0” tall perimeter chain link fence, horizontal supports, a	1	LS	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 30,650.00	\$ 30,650.00
13	Force Account	1	FA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID :				\$	497,000.00		\$ 476,007.00		\$ 442,245.00